Office of the Collector,
U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu,
Collectorate, Moti Daman,
Daman – 396 220.

No. COL/DMN/MAG/ Notary-30/2015-16 /926 (call DMN) 2016

Dated:-68 /02/2016

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by provision under Rule 7(A) of the Notaries Rules 1956, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra and Nagar Haveli is pleased to constitute the Interview Board to appoint as a Notary for Union Territory of Daman & Diu as follows:-

The Special Secretary (Home), Secretariat, Daman
 The Collector, Daman
 The Law Secretary, Daman & Diu
 Member
 The Deputy Secretary (Home), Secretariat, Daman
 The Director Public Prosecutor, Daman & Diu
 Member
 The Deputy Collector (HQ), Daman
 Member

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and DNH

(Rakesh Kumar)
Deputy Secretary (Home),
Daman

To, All concerned.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Collector, Diu
- 2. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. P.A. to Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary (Per.), Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Fin.), Secretariat, Daman.
- 6. The Deputy Secretary (Plg. & Statistics), Daman for publishing the above Notification in the Official Gazette and sent 10 copies of office records please.
- 7. The DIO, NIC, with request to upload in Official Website of Collectorate, Daman.